Upon mutual consent, an Academic Calendar may be developed one 
(1) Academic Year in advance. 

8C. Academic Year Term 

The Academic Calendar Committee will include the following factors in the Academic 
Calendar development. 

8C.1 Length of Academic Year 

The Academic Year shall consist of not less than one hundred and seventy-five 
(175) days of instruction (Title 5, § 55701), which includes Fall and Spring 
semesters. The academic calendar committee shall also determine Intersessions, 
as well as including: 
One (1) Convocation Day, which is a Mandatory Flex Day;  
One (1) College Day, which is a Mandatory Flex Day and;

[...]

be determined by the mutual agreement of the President of the respective College 
and the chair of the respective College Professional Development Committee. 
See Article 29B for Mandatory Flex Day definition. 
Variable Flex Days are the exclusive domain of the Academic Calendar 
Committee as part of the one hundred seventy-five (175) day Academic Calendar. 
See Article 29B for Variable Flex Day definition. 

8C.2 Orientation of New Contract Faculty 

New Contract Faculty unit members will serve two (2) additional days of 
orientation. This does not count as Variable Flex activities.